#### 502130100 11/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans Rastl	10/30/2012
Klaus Reiser	10/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOFFMANN & CO., ELECTROKOHLE AG
Street Address:	AU 62
City:	Steeg
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-4823

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13640185

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

414271355 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP Attn: IP Docket

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129569.00146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey A. Baxter

Total Attachments: 1

502130100

source=12956900146execassg#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0734

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	<del></del>	
made certain inventions which are described in a SLIDING STRIP FOR A SLIDING CONTACT DE executed by us on even date herewith as described, and further described in PC March 16, 2011, and further described in German A	EVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SL Ded in U.S. Patent Application  T International Patent Application PCT/EP2011/0  Application 10 2010 003 874.1, filed on April 12	States entitled IDING STRIF filed on 53998 filed on 2, 2010, and
WHEREAS, HOFFMANN & CO., ELEC- place of business at AU 62, Steeg, AUSTRIA A-48 throughout the United States of America and the terr agreements,	TROKOHLE AG (Company), an Austrian corpor 23 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in s itories thereof, for all other countries and under a	aid inventions
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideral valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and unaforesaid application, all other applications hereafte international agreement based in whole or in part applications by the United States, by any other countries and request the Commissioner of Patents We further grant to said Company, its successors and benefits and priority rights of any international agreeountries or between any other countries.	t, title and interest throughout the United States of under all international agreements in and to said it or filed in the United States, in any other country on said inventions, and all Letters Patents grant untry or under any international agreement, and and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assigns, the right to claim for any of said applic	sfer unto said f America and nventions, the , or under any ted upon said we do hereby aid Company ations the full
We hereby warrant that we have the full rig we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, representatives, successors and assigns, all facts kno- reissue, reexamination and foreign or international a all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in an said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obt	wn respecting said inventions, execute all division opplications, together with individual assignments to y legal proceeding and generally do everything to the exerciting and generally do everything	Company, its al, continuing, herefor, make
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have he indicated with our respective signature.	ereunto set our hand and seal at the location an	d on the date
Date: 30.10.2012	Hans Rastl	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:		
July 5. PEISINGER		
Holya Kichschlopper H. KIRCHSC	CHLAGER	
Date: 30.10.2012	Klaus Reiser	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:		
Wy S. REISINGER		
Helga Kirchschlager H. KIRCI	HSCHLAGER	

PATENT REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**